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Tuition and Fees

Peer List

Control Institution
Public  Appalachian State
College of Charleston
James Madison University
University of Mary Washington
University of North Carolina Wilmington
Private  Elon University

University of Tampa

Aug 16, 2017

Published in-state tuition and fees

$7,136
$11,805
$10,390
$11,630
$6,951

$33,104
$27,740

Published out-of-state tuition and fees
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$21,652
$29,963
$26,164
$26,220
$20,920
$33,104
$27,740

3:19:31 PM
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Aspirational Peers

Control Institution
Public ~ College of Charleston
College of William and Mary
Miami University-Oxford
University of New Hampshire-Main Campus

Private  Boston College

Aug 16, 2017

Published in-state tuition and fees
$11,805
$21,234
$14,736
$17,624
$51,296

Published out-of-state tuition and fees
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$29,963
$42,274
$32,555
$31,424
$51,296
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South Carolina Institutions

Control Institution Published in-state tuition and fees = Published out-of-state tuition and fees
Public  Citadel Military College of South Carolina $11,734 $32,812

Clemson University $14,708 $34,590

Coastal Carolina University $10,876 $25,120

College of Charleston $11,805 $29,963

Francis Marion University $10,428 $20,308

Lander University $11,200 $20,800

Medical University of South Carolina

South Carolina State University $10,420 $20,500
University of South Carolina-Aiken $10,196 $20,102
University of South Carolina-Beaufort $10,166 $20,630
University of South Carolina-Columbia $11,454 $30,882
University of South Carolina-Upstate $11,190 $22,188
Winthrop University $14,810 $28,390
Private  Charleston Southern University $24,140 $24,140
Furman University $47,164 $47,164
Wofford College $40,245 $40,245
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Colonial Athletic Association

Control Institution
Public ~ College of Charleston

College of William and Mary

George Mason University

James Madison University

Towson University

University of Delaware

University of North Carolina Wilmington
Private = Drexel University

Hofstra University

Northeastern University

Aug 16, 2017

Published in-state tuition and fees
$11,805
$21,234
$11,300
$10,390
$9,408
$12,830
$6,951
$51,030
$42,160
$47,653

Published out-of-state tuition and fees
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$29,963
$42,274
$32,582
$26,164
$21,076
$32,250
$20,920
$51,030
$42,160
$47,653
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Top Competitors

Control Institution Published in-state tuition and fees = Published out-of-state tuition and fees

Public ~ Clemson University $14,708 $34,590
Coastal Carolina University $10,876 $25,120
College of Charleston $11,805 $29,963
James Madison University $10,390 $26,164
Pennsylvania State University-Main Campus $17,900 $32,382
University of Colorado Boulder $11,531 $35,079
University of Delaware $12,830 $32,250
University of Georgia $11,634 $29,844
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill $8,834 $33,916
University of North Carolina Wilmington $6,951 $20,920
University of South Carolina-Columbia $11,454 $30,882
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University $12,852 $29,975
Winthrop University $14,810 $28,390

Private  Charleston Southern University $24,140 $24,140
Elon University $33,104 $33,104
Tulane University of Louisiana $51,010 $51,010
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