

# **Tuition and Fees**

### **Peer List**

Control	Institution	Published in-state tuition and fees	Published out-of-state tuition and fees
Public	Appalachian State	\$7,136	\$21,652
	College of Charleston	\$11,805	\$29,963
	James Madison University	\$10,390	\$26,164
	University of Mary Washington	\$11,630	\$26,220
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	\$6,951	\$20,920
Private	Elon University	\$33,104	\$33,104
	University of Tampa	\$27,740	\$27,740



# **Tuition and Fees**

# **Aspirational Peers**

Control	Institution	Published in-state tuition and fees	Published out-of-state tuition and fees
Public	College of Charleston	\$11,805	\$29,963
	College of William and Mary	\$21,234	\$42,274
	Miami University-Oxford	\$14,736	\$32,555
	University of New Hampshire-Main Campus	\$17,624	\$31,424
Private	Boston College	\$51,296	\$51,296

# **Tuition and Fees**

### **South Carolina Institutions**

Control	Institution	Published in-state tuition and fees	Published out-of-state tuition and fees
Public	Citadel Military College of South Carolina	\$11,734	\$32,812
	Clemson University	\$14,708	\$34,590
	Coastal Carolina University	\$10,876	\$25,120
	College of Charleston	\$11,805	\$29,963
	Francis Marion University	\$10,428	\$20,308
	Lander University	\$11,200	\$20,800
	Medical University of South Carolina		
	South Carolina State University	\$10,420	\$20,500
	University of South Carolina-Aiken	\$10,196	\$20,102
	University of South Carolina-Beaufort	\$10,166	\$20,630
	University of South Carolina-Columbia	\$11,454	\$30,882
	University of South Carolina-Upstate	\$11,190	\$22,188
	Winthrop University	\$14,810	\$28,390
Private	Charleston Southern University	\$24,140	\$24,140
	Furman University	\$47,164	\$47,164
	Wofford College	\$40,245	\$40,245



# **Tuition and Fees**

### **Colonial Athletic Association**

Control	Institution	Published in-state tuition and fees	Published out-of-state tuition and fees
Public	College of Charleston	\$11,805	\$29,963
	College of William and Mary	\$21,234	\$42,274
	George Mason University	\$11,300	\$32,582
	James Madison University	\$10,390	\$26,164
	Towson University	\$9,408	\$21,076
	University of Delaware	\$12,830	\$32,250
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	\$6,951	\$20,920
Private	Drexel University	\$51,030	\$51,030
	Hofstra University	\$42,160	\$42,160
	Northeastern University	\$47,653	\$47,653

# **Tuition and Fees**

# **Top Competitors**

Control	Institution	Published in-state tuition and fees	Published out-of-state tuition and fees
Public	Clemson University	\$14,708	\$34,590
	Coastal Carolina University	\$10,876	\$25,120
	College of Charleston	\$11,805	\$29,963
	James Madison University	\$10,390	\$26,164
	Pennsylvania State University-Main Campus	\$17,900	\$32,382
	University of Colorado Boulder	\$11,531	\$35,079
	University of Delaware	\$12,830	\$32,250
	University of Georgia	\$11,634	\$29,844
	University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	\$8,834	\$33,916
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	\$6,951	\$20,920
	University of South Carolina-Columbia	\$11,454	\$30,882
	Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University	\$12,852	\$29,975
	Winthrop University	\$14,810	\$28,390
Private	Charleston Southern University	\$24,140	\$24,140
	Elon University	\$33,104	\$33,104
	Tulane University of Louisiana	\$51,010	\$51,010